DSHJ-ESTTONG/37/2022-01- DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE SECTT)

1/398070/2024



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Permission for Purchase of Land in favour of Ms. Cheena Dutta, Head Assistant.

## ORDER NO. 284 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED 25-05-2024

In terms of Section 12 of the Jammu and Kashmir Public Men and Public Servants Declaration of Assets and other Provisions Act, 1983 and Rule 9(3) of the Jammu and Kashmir Employees (Conduct) Rules, 1971, Ms. Cheena Dutta, Head Assistant of the O/o District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba is hereby permitted to purchase the land measuring 9.75 Marlas situated at Village Nardani Raipur Domana Tehsil & District Jammu falling under Khasra No. 1852/829, 178/190 at the cost of Rs. 23,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Three Lac) from Ms. Pushpa Devi W/O Sh. Kapoor Singh, which will be met by the official out of a personnel loan of Rs. 20.00 Lacs to be raised from J&K Bank Branch Old Secretariat Jammu and from her personal savings.

This permission is subject to the condition that the purchase of land does not violate any provisions of land revenue laws.

-/Sd (Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

## No. DSHJ-ESTTNG/37/2022-01/2469-72

Dated: 25-05-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Samba for information.
- 3. I/C Website, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned official for information.

(Dr. Surinder Gupta), Director (Central). 25.05.24